

ã
SLP(C)... 6026 OF 2004

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2004(CC6026)
(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2003 in CWP 14086/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROYAL PARASDISE HOTEL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.
Tag with C.A. No. 2671/2004 and connected matters.
The petitioner to take steps for completing the service within one week. Dasti service, in ad
dition, is permitted.

Until further orders, status quo in the matter of property in question shall be maintained.
The Office is directed to list the batch of matters for final hearing before a 3-Judge Bench i
n the month of September, 2004. Such of the matters as are not ready for hearing shall be sep
arated from the batch.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER