

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5647 OF 2005

M/S. ROYAL PARADISE HOTEL (P.) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 25/11/2005 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra , Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for recalling the judgment and order dated 7th September, 2005 passed by this Court. The said order was passed by a Bench

consisting of three Hon'ble Judges of this Court. We consider it appropriate that this application be placed before a Three-Judge Bench.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

COURT MASTER