

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5647 OF 2005

M/S. ROYAL PARADISE HOTEL (P.) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration by recalling the judgment and order dated 07.09.2005 and office report)

Date: 05/01/2006 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv. (NP)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Status quo shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

Let a copy of the judgment dated December 02, 2004 in Civil Appeal No. 2671/2004 be placed in these paper books.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master