

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5647 OF 2005

M/S. ROYAL PARASDISE HOTEL (P.) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration by recalling the judgment and order dated 7.9.2005 and office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, Addl. AG

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master