

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CI
VIL APPEAL NO. 5647 OF 2005

M/S. ROYAL PARASDISE HOTEL (P.) LTD.APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

An affidavit of compliance has been filed. Taking note of the same, the matter is closed.

..J.
(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI ;
MAY 4, 2007.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5647 OF 2005

M/S. ROYAL PARADISE HOTEL (P.) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh, Addl.AG

Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An affidavit of compliance has been filed. Taking note of the same, the matter

is closed.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)